Alaska
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Oregon
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Calculated

2019

2021

2002

2021

2019

2020

2022

2022

2021

2022

2022

2022

2016

2021

2022

2021

2019

2022

Not listed in the advisory

Not listed in the advisory
State references EPA
value of "of 0.077 pg/kg-

day for calculating the
allowable limit of PFOS in

800,000

fish tissue. "

200,000

Based on the EPA 2016 "
lifetime health advisory

159,000

State calculated 300,000

Oregon Health Authority
Provisional Reference
Dose, September 2021
U.S. Agency for Toxic

Substances and Disease
Registry (ATSDR) 2021

60,000

U.S. Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry (ATSDR) 2018
draft (subsequently
published in 2021)

183,000

State calculated 204,000

EPA interim lifetime
health advisory 2022

79

no values set

no values set

201,000-800,00  41,000-200,00
0 0

50,000-200,000  20,000-50,000

40,000-159,000 20,000-40,000
no values set
75,000-150,000  19,000-38,000
no values set
7,500-15,000
7,620-15,200 1,760-3,520
3,900-17,000 560-3,900
20-79 8-20

Not identified

Not identified

7.7x10-5 mg/kg-day

2x10-5 mg/kg-day

1.4x10-5 mg/kg-day

4.1x10-6 mg/kg-day

2x10-6 mg/kg-day

2x10-6 mg/kg-day

1.8x10-6 mg/kg-day

7.9X10-9 mg/kg/day







