U.S. state	Date of most recen t updat e	Basis	Do not eat level (ng/kg)	1 meal/month (ng/kg)	1 meal/week (ng/kg)	Reference Dose
Alaska	2019	Not listed in the advisory	no values set			Not identified
New Hampshire	2021	Not listed in the advisory	no values set			Not identified
Alabama	2002	State references EPA value of "of 0.077 µg/kg- day for calculating the allowable limit of PFOS in fish tissue."	800,000	201,000-800,00	41,000-200,00	7.7x10-5 mg/kg-day
Illinois	2021	Based on the EPA 2016 lifetime health advisory	200,000	50,000-200,000	20,000-50,000	2x10-5 mg/kg-day
Indiana	2019		u	п	**	
Minnesota	2020		u	u	"	н
New York	2022		"	n	н	н
Ohio	2022		"	u	n	n
Pennsylvania	2021		"	"	"	"
Wisconsin	2022				n	"
Connecticut	2022		159,000	40,000-159,000	20,000-40,000	н
Maryland	2022		no values set			"
Michigan	2016	State calculated	300,000	75,000-150,000	19,000-38,000	1.4x10-5 mg/kg-day
Oregon	2021	Oregon Health Authority Provisional Reference Dose, September 2021	no values set			4.1x10-6 mg/kg-day
Maine	2022	U.S. Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR) 2021	60,000	7,500-15,000		2x10-6 mg/kg-day
Massachusetts	2021	U.S. Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR) 2018 draft (subsequently published in 2021)	183,000	7,620-15,200	1,760-3,520	2x10-6 mg/kg-day
New Jersey	2019	State calculated	204,000	3,900-17,000	560-3,900	1.8x10-6 mg/kg-day
Calculated	2022	EPA interim lifetime health advisory 2022	79	20-79	8-20	7.9X10-9 mg/kg/day